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1. #��!�$'� /� $��'�0&�&/ "�'+�!�3 #" ��%*�#��!� 
( "�'�2), %""&!�%�!!/� % #��!�$'� / � $��'�0&�&� � 
"%�"�!�3 #$"�$�  / �%#�$�!&'$/ 

!4EFBSM4S D45BK4S CDB7D4@@4 8<EJ<C?<AO GEF4A46?<649F FD95B64A<S > ;A4A<S@ < 
G@9A<S@ 4EC<D4AF4, A9B5IB8<@O@ 6 84?PA9=L9= CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB= 89SF9?PABEF<, 6 FB@ 
K<E?9 < 8?S GEC9LAB= E84K< >4A8<84FE>B7B Q>;4@9A4, 4 F4>:9 BCD989?S9F EB89D:4A<9 < 
6<8O GK95AOI ;4ASF<= < BFK9FABEF<.  

#DB7D4@@4 D4;D45BF4A4 6 EBBF69FEF6<< E: 
• H989D4?PAO@< 7BEG84DEF69AAO@< FD95B64A<S@< > EFDG>FGD9 CDB7D4@@ 

CB87BFB6>< A4GKAOI < A4GKAB-C9847B7<K9E><I >48DB6 6 4EC<D4AFGD9, GE?B6<S@< <I 
D94?<;4J<<, EDB>4@ BE6B9A<S QF<I CDB7D4@@ E GK9FB@ D4;?<KAOI HBD@ B5GK9A<S, 
B5D4;B64F9?PAOI F9IAB?B7<= < BEB59AABEF9= BF89?PAOI >4F97BD<= 4EC<D4AFB6 (84?99 3 
H989D4?PAO9 7BEG84DEF69AAO9 FD95B64A<S); 

• CDB7D4@@4@< 4EC<D4AFGDO CB A4GKAO@ EC9J<4?PABEFS@ 1.5.15. ->B?B7<S, 1.6.15. 
�9@?9GEFDB=EF6B, >484EFD < @BA<FBD<A7 ;9@9?P, 2.3.1. %<EF9@AO= 4A4?<;, GCD46?9A<9 < 
B5D45BF>4 <AHBD@4J<<, EF4F<EF<>4, 2.3.2. �OK<E?<F9?PAO9 E<EF9@O < <I Q?9@9AFO, 4.1.6. 
�9EB6989A<9, ?9EB6B8EF6B, ?9EAO9 >G?PFGDO, 47DB?9EB@9?<BD4J<S, B;9?9A9A<9, ?9EA4S 
C<DB?B7<S < F4>E4J<S, 4.3.4. &9IAB?B7<<, @4L<AO < B5BDG8B64A<9 8?S ?9EAB7B IB;S=EF64 < 
C9D9D45BF>< 8D969E<AO, 5.2.3. $97<BA4?PA4S < BFD4E?964S Q>BAB@<>4, 5.3.3. #E<IB?B7<S 
FDG84, <A:9A9DA4S CE<IB?B7<S, >B7A<F<6A4S QD7BAB@<>4; 

• GK95AO@< C?4A4@<  �&' <@. !.-. �4G@4A4 CB A4GKAO@ EC9J<4?PABEFS@ 1.5.15. 
->B?B7<S, 1.6.15. �9@?9GEFDB=EF6B, >484EFD < @BA<FBD<A7 ;9@9?P, 2.3.1. %<EF9@AO= 4A4?<;, 
GCD46?9A<9 < B5D45BF>4 <AHBD@4J<<, EF4F<EF<>4, 2.3.2. �OK<E?<F9?PAO9 E<EF9@O < <I 
Q?9@9AFO, 4.1.6. �9EB6989A<9, ?9EB6B8EF6B, ?9EAO9 >G?PFGDO, 47DB?9EB@9?<BD4J<S, 
B;9?9A9A<9, ?9EA4S C<DB?B7<S < F4>E4J<S, 4.3.4. &9IAB?B7<<, @4L<AO < B5BDG8B64A<9 8?S 
?9EAB7B IB;S=EF64 < C9D9D45BF>< 8D969E<AO, 5.2.3. $97<BA4?PA4S < BFD4E?964S Q>BAB@<>4, 
5.3.3. #E<IB?B7<S FDG84, <A:9A9DA4S CE<IB?B7<S, >B7A<F<6A4S QD7BAB@<>4. 
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&45?<J4 1. #?4A<DG9@O9 D9;G?PF4FO BE6B9A<S 8<EJ<C?<AO 

1 2 

�A8<>4FBDO (BD@O < @9FB8O B5GK9A<S 
�!�&, 
 CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB-BD<9AF<DB64AAGR <ABS;OKAGR ?9>E<>G < 54;B6GR F9D@<AB?B7<R EC9J<4?PABEF<; 
 BEB59AABEF< A4GKAB7B EF<?S D9K<, BEAB6AO9 97B 7D4@@4F<>B-EF<?<EF<K9E><9 >BAEFDG>J<< 6 <;GK49@B@ S;O>9; 
 BEAB6O 4>489@<K9E>B7B C<EP@4: CD46<?4 EB;84A<S A4GKAOI F9>EFB6 < FD95B64A<S, CD98NS6?S9@O9 > <I 
A4C<E4A<R 6 <ABS;OKAB@ 4>489@<K9E>B@ 8<E>GDE9; 
 CD98@9F H<?BEBH<< A4G><, 99 BEAB6AO9 CDB5?9@O < ;484K< A4 EB6D9@9AAB@ QF4C9 D4;6<F<S B5M9EF64; 
 C9D<B8<;4J<R <EFBD<< A4G><, CD98?B:9AAGR 6 H<?BEBH<< A4G><, >4K9EF69AAO9 I4D4>F9D<EF<>< >4:8B7B 
QF4C4 D4;6<F<S A4G><; 
 >?4EE<H<>4J<< @9FB8B6 CB;A4A<S, EGM9EF6GRM<I 6 H<?BEBH<< A4G><; 
 BEAB6AO9 >D<F9D<< A4GKABEF< ;A4A<S. 
' �&, 
 K<F4FP A4GKAGR ?<F9D4FGDG A4 <ABEFD4AAB@ S;O>9, <AF9DCD9F<DB64FP A4GKAO= 8<E>GDE E BCBDB= A4 
<ECB?P;G9@O9 6 A9@ S;O>B6O9 < EF<?<EF<K9E><9 ED98EF64 < D9FD4AE?<DB64FP <;6?9K9AAGR <AHBD@4J<R 6 
:4ADB6OI HBD@4I 6FBD<KAOI A4GKAOI F9>EFB6: 4AABF4J<<, C9D96B84, D9H9D4F4 < 8D.; 
 B5BEAB6O64FP 4>FG4?PABEFP, AB6<;AG, F9BD9F<K9E>GR J9AABEFP < CD4>F<K9E>GR ;A4K<@BEFP A4GKAB-
<EE?98B64F9?PE>B= D45BFO, HBD@G?<DB64FP J9?< < ;484K<, B5N9>F < CD98@9F <EE?98B64A<S, I4D4>F9D<;B64FP 
@9FB8O < CD<9@O <EE?98B64A<S, CD98EF46?SFP D9;G?PF4FO EB5EF69AAB7B <EE?98B64A<S 6 :4ADB6OI HBD@4I 
C9D6<KAOI A4GKAOI F9>EFB6: A4GKAB= EF4FP<, 8B>?484 </<?< CD9;9AF4J<< < 8D. A4 <ABEFD4AAB@ S;O>9; 
 <ECB?P;B64FP 6O89?9AAO9 6 H<?BEBH<< A4G>< @9FB8O 6 8<EE9DF4J<BAAB@ <EE?98B64A<< 4EC<D4AF4; 
 6OS6?SFP CDBS6?9A<9 H<?BEBHE><I F9BD<= 8<A4@<>< A4G>< 6 Q6B?RJ<< 8<EJ<C?<AO CB EC9J<4?<;4J<< 
4EC<D4AF4; 
 CD<@9ASFP ABD@O < J9AABEF< QF<>< A4G>< 6 <A8<6<8G4?PAB= A4GKAB= 89SF9?PABEF< 4EC<D4AF4. 
�����&, 
 A46O>4@< <ABS;OKAB= GEFAB= >B@@GA<>4J<< 6 @BAB?B7<K9E>B= < 8<4?B7<K9E>B= HBD@4I 6 F<CB6OI 
E<FG4J<SI A4GKAB-CDBH9EE<BA4?PAB7B B5M9A<S; 
 A46O>4@< <ABS;OKAB7B 4>489@<K9E>B7B C<EP@4 6 EB;84A<< < BHBD@?9A<< 8B>?48B6, F9;<EB6, D9H9D4FB6, 
A4GKAOI EF4F9= < 8D.; 
 B5M9H<?BEBHE><@< @9FB84@< CDB6989A<S 4A4?<;4 F9BD9F<K9E>B= < CD4>F<K9E>B= ;A4K<@BEF< CDB6B8<@OI 
A4GKAOI <EE?98B64A<=; 
 ;A4A<9@ B E<EF9@9 @9FB8B6 A4GKAB7B CB;A4A<S A4 GDB6A9, CB;6B?SRM9@ 4EC<D4AFG >B@C9F9AFAB A4C<E4FP 
D4;89? « 9FB8B?B7<K9E><9 BEAB64A<S <EE?98B64A<S» 6 8<EE9DF4J<<; 
 A46O>4@< H<?BEBHE>B7B 4A4?<;4 DB?< A4G>< 6 D4;6<F<< 8GIB6AB= >G?PFGDO, CD4>F<K9E>B= 
:<;A989SF9?PABEF< B5M9EF64. 

(BD@O B5GK9A<S: 
(DBAF4?PA4S < 7DGCCB64S 
HBD@O. 
 9FB8O B5GK9A<S: 
%?B69EAO= @9FB8 B5GK9A<S 
(�9>J<<) 
 9FB8O CD4>F<K9E>B= D45BFO 
(%9@<A4DO) 
 9FB8 CDB5?9@AB7B B5GK9A<S 
(%4@BEFBSF9?PA4S D45BF4) 
�>F<6AO9 < <AF9D4>F<6AO9 
@9FB8O B5GK9A<S: 
B5EG:89A<9 CD4>F<K9E><I 
CD<@9DB6 A4 ?9>J<SI < 
E9@<A4D4I 
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2.  �%&" ��%*�#��!/ � %&$'�&'$� #$"�$�  / �%#�$�!&'$/ 

�<EJ<C?<A4 6IB8<F 6 B5D4;B64F9?PAO= >B@CBA9AF CDB7D4@@O 4EC<D4AFGDO CB 
A4GKAO@ EC9J<4?PABEFS@ 1.5.15. ->B?B7<S, 1.6.15. �9@?9GEFDB=EF6B, >484EFD < @BA<FBD<A7 
;9@9?P, 2.3.1. %<EF9@AO= 4A4?<;, GCD46?9A<9 < B5D45BF>4 <AHBD@4J<<, EF4F<EF<>4, 2.3.2. 
�OK<E?<F9?PAO9 E<EF9@O < <I Q?9@9AFO, 4.1.6. �9EB6989A<9, ?9EB6B8EF6B, ?9EAO9 
>G?PFGDO, 47DB?9EB@9?<BD4J<S, B;9?9A9A<9, ?9EA4S C<DB?B7<S < F4>E4J<S, 4.3.4. 
&9IAB?B7<<, @4L<AO < B5BDG8B64A<9 8?S ?9EAB7B IB;S=EF64 < C9D9D45BF>< 8D969E<AO, 
5.2.3. $97<BA4?PA4S < BFD4E?964S Q>BAB@<>4, 5.3.3. #E<IB?B7<S FDG84, <A:9A9DA4S 
CE<IB?B7<S, >B7A<F<6A4S QD7BAB@<>4. 

�;GK9A<9 8<EJ<C?<AO CD98CB?4749F CD9864D<F9?PAB9 BE6B9A<9 4A4?B7<KAOI 
8<EJ<C?<A A4 CD98O8GM9@ GDB6A9 6OEL97B B5D4;B64A<S (@47<EFD4FGDO <?< EC9J<4?<F9F4).  

"E6B9A<9 84AAB= 8<EJ<C?<AO A9B5IB8<@B 8?S 6OCB?A9A<S A4GKAB7B >B@CBA9AF4 
CDB7D4@@O 4EC<D4AFGDO: 
 !4GKA4S 89SF9?PABEFP, A4CD46?9AA4S A4 CB87BFB6>G 8<EE9DF4J<< > ;4M<F9; 
 #B87BFB6>4 CG5?<>4J<= < (<?<) ;4S6B> A4 C4F9AFO A4 <;B5D9F9A<S. 

 

 

3. "�.�  ��%*�#��!/ 

"5M<= B5N9@ 8<EJ<C?<AO EBEF46?S9F 6 ;4K9FAOI 98<A<J (;.9.), 216 4>489@<K9E><I 
K4EB6 (162 4EFDBAB@<K9E><I K4E4). � FB@ K<E?9:1 E9@9EFD 3 3 ;.9. (108 4>.K.), 2 E9@9EFD 3 3 

;.9. (108 4>.K.). 
&45?<J4 2. "5Nё@ 8<EJ<C?<AO CB 6<84@ GK95AOI ;4ASF<= (6 4>489@<K9E><I K4E4I) 

�<8O GK95AB= D45BFO 

"5N9@ CB E9@9EFD4@, 4>48. K. 

�E97B 
�B?<K9EF6B E9@9EFDB6 
BE6B9A<S 8<EJ<C?<AO 

1 2 

"5N9@ 8<EJ<C?<AO 216 108 108 

�G8<FBDA4S D45BF4* 84 42 42 

�9>J<< (�) 42 21 21 

%9@<A4DO (%) 42 21 21 

%4@BEFBSF9?PA4S D45BF4 (%$) 132 66 66 

#DBD45BF>4 GK95AB7B @4F9D<4?4 ?9>J<= 5 2.5 2.5 

#B87BFB6>4 > E9@<A4D4@ 5 2.5 2.5 

�OCB?A9A<9 8B@4LA97B ;484A<S 3 3 0 

#B87BFB6>4 > DG59:AB@G >BAFDB?R 6 3 3 

#B87BFB6>4 D9H9D4F4 3 0 3 

�DG7<9 6<8O E4@BEFBSF9?PAB= D45BFO 110 55 55 

�<8 CDB@9:GFBKAB= 4FF9EF4J<<  �4KёF 1>;4@9A E 
>B@<EE<9= 

*6 FB@ K<E?9, 6 HBD@9 CD4>F<K9E>B= CB87BFB6>< 

 



7 

4. %"��$��!�� ��%*�#��!/, %&$'�&'$�$"��!!"� #"  "�'�3  
'+��!"� ��%*�#��!/ % '����!��  "&����!!"�" !� !�) 
�"��+�%&�� ����� �+�%��) ��� �%&$"!" �+�%��) +�%"� � 
���"� '+��!/) ��!3&�� 

&45?<J4 3. %B89D:4A<9 8<EJ<C?<AO 

№ 

C/C 
&9@4 (A4;64A<9) @B8G?S 

�<8O ;4ASF<=*, K4EO &9>GM<= >BAFDB?P D9;G?PF4FB6 B5GK9A<S 

� % �$ %$ 
%DB> 

(A989?S) (BD@O 

�4??O 

(@<A/ 
@4>E) 

1 E9@9EFD 

1 �EFBD<S A4G>< 21 21 0 66 14 

�B@4LA99 ;484A<9 30/50 

$G59:AO= >BAFDB?P 30/50 

�&"�": 60/100 

 �&"�" ;4 E9@9EFD 21 21 0 66 - - 60/100 

2 E9@9EFD 

2 (<?BEBH<S A4G>< 21 21 0 66 14 

$9H9D4F 42/70 

$G59:AO= >BAFDB?P  

�&"�": 42/70 

3 ->;4@9A E >B@<EE<9= - - - - - - 60/100 

 �&"�" ;4 E9@9EFD 21 21 0 66 - - 60/100 

*6 FB@ K<E?9, 6 HBD@9 CD4>F<K9E>B= CB87BFB6>< 

 

 

%B89D:4A<9 8<EJ<C?<AO, EFDG>FGD<DB64AAB9 CB F9@4@ (@B8G?S@) 
№ 

C/C 
!4<@9AB64A<9 @B8G?S, EB89D:4A<9 +4EO 

1 �EFBD<S A4G><  

 �9>J<< 21 

1.1 
�6989A<9. #D98@9F < EF4FGE <EFBD<< < H<?BEBH<< A4G><. #BASF<9 
A4G><. �?4EE<H<>4J<S A4G>. 2 

1.2 �EFBD<S A4G><: B5M<9 CDB5?9@O. 2 

1.3 
�B;A<>AB69A<9 A4G>< < BEAB6AO9 EF48<< 99 <EFBD<K9E>B7B D4;6<F<S: 
8B>?4EE<K9E>4S. 2 

1.4 
�B;A<>AB69A<9 A4G>< < BEAB6AO9 EF48<< 99 <EFBD<K9E>B7B D4;6<F<S: 
>?4EE<K9E>4S. 2 

1.5 
�B;A<>AB69A<9 A4G>< < BEAB6AO9 EF48<< 99 <EFBD<K9E>B7B D4;6<F<S: 
A9>?4EE<K9E>4S. 2 

1.6 
�B;A<>AB69A<9 A4G>< < BEAB6AO9 EF48<< 99 <EFBD<K9E>B7B D4;6<F<S: 
EB6D9@9AA4S (CBEFA9>?4EE<K9E>4S) A4G>4. 2 

1.7 �EFBD<S A4G>< 6 99 E6S;SI E H<?BEBH<9=. 2 

1.8 
#D98OEFBD<S H<?BEBH<< A4G><, QF4CO 99 EF4AB6?9A<S < 
EB6D9@9AAO9 >BAJ9CJ<<. 2 

1.9 �EFBD<S ?B7<>< < @9FB8B?B7<< A4GKAB7B CB;A4A<S. 2 

1.10 #DB5?9@O <EFBD<< B5?4EF9= A4GKAB7B ;A4A<S: - <EFBD<S 5<B?B7<<. 2 

1.11 
#DB5?9@O <EFBD<< B5?4EF9= A4GKAB7B ;A4A<S: - <EFBD<S 
E9?PE>BIB;S=EF69AAOI < ?9EBIB;S=EF69AAOI A4G>. 1 

 %9@<A4DO 21 

%1.1 
#D98@9F 8<EJ<C?<AO «�EFBD<S < H<?BEBH<S A4G><», 99 
EBBFABL9A<9 E H<?BEBH<9= CB;A4A<S < QC<EF9@B?B7<9=, 
EC9J<4?PAO@< A4G>4@<, <EFBD<K9E>B= A4G>B= < A4G>B6989A<9@. 

2 
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%1.2 �EFBD<K9E><9 CD98CBEO?>< 6B;A<>AB69A<S A4G><. "5GE?B6?9AABEFP 
A4GKAB7B ;A4A<S CD4>F<>B= < 8GIB6AB= >G?PFGDB=. 2 

%1.3 
#D98CBEO?>< 6B;A<>AB69A<S 8D96A97D9K9E>B= J<6<?<;4J<<, 
C9D9IB8 BF @<HBCBQF<K9E>B7B @<DBCBA<@4A<S < FD48<J<BAAB7B 
@OL?9A<S > >D<F<K9E>B@G. 

2 

%1.4 
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11. (<?BEBHE>B-@9FB8B?B7<K9E><9 4EC9>FO 6;4<@BE6S;< 9EF9EF69AAOI < 
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7. (<?BEBHE>B-@9FB8B?B7<K9E><9 CDB5?9@O ?9EAB= 79A9F<><. 
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11. (<?BEBHE>B-@9FB8B?B7<K9E><9 CDB5?9@O 5<BQF<>< < Q>B?B7<K9E>B= QF<><. 
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14. #9DEC9>F<6O D4;6<F<S A4GKAOI <EE?98B64A<= ?9E4. 
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1. "EB59AABEF< Q??<A<EF<K9E>B= A4G><. 
2. �EF9EF69AABA4GKAO9 FDG8O �D<EFBF9?S. 
3. �<B?B7<K9E>B9 ;A4A<9 6 �D96A9= �D9J<<. 
4. &9B?B7<S < 5<B?B7<K9E>B9 ;A4A<9 6 D4AA9@ %D98A969>B6P9. 
5. �D45E>4S A4G>4 < 5<B?B7<K9E>B9 ;A4A<9. 
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6) �B@C?9>F 5<?9FB6 > 8B@4LA9@G ;484A<R № 1: 
 

1. #D98@9F <EFBD<< < H<?BEBH<< A4G><. #9D<B8<;4J<S <EFBD<< A4G><. 
2. #BASF<9 A4GKAB-<EE?98B64F9?PE><I CDB7D4@@ < D4J<BA4?PA4S D9>BAEFDG>J<S <EFBD<< 
A4G>< (�. �4>4FBE).  
3. #BASF<9 C4D48<7@O < A4GKAO9 D96B?RJ<< (&. �GA). 
4. �EFBD<K9E><9 CD98CBEO?>< 6B;A<>AB69A<S A4G><. "5GE?B6?9AABEFP A4GKAB7B ;A4A<S 
CD4>F<>B= < 8GIB6AB= >G?PFGDB=. 
5. "EB59AABEF< 6B;A<>AB69A<S < D4;6<F<S A4G>< 6 J<6<?<;4J<SI �D96A97B �BEFB>4. 
6. #D98CBEO?>< 6B;A<>AB69A<S < BEB59AABEF< EF4AB6?9A<S 8D96A97D9K9E>B= A4G><. 
7. $B?P A4FGDH<?BEBH<< 6 D4;6<F<< 4AF<KAB= A4G><.  
8. �<4?9>F<>4 < H<?BEBH<S CB;A4A<S #?4FBA4.  
9. (<?BEBH<S < @9FB8B?B7<S A4G>< �D<EFBF9?S. 
10. $4EJ69F < GC48B> A4G>< 6 QCBIG Q??<A<;@4. (<?BEBH<S @4F9@4F<>< A9BC?4FBA<>B6 
(#?BF<A, #DB>?). 
11. !4G>4 < D9?<7<S 6 ED98A969>B6B= �6DBC9. 
12. "EAB6AO9 F9K9A<S ED98A969>B6B= EIB?4EF<>< < <I 6?<SA<9 A4 D4;6<F<9 A4G><.  
13. $4;6<F<9 A4G>< 6 ED98A969>B6B@ 4D45B-@GEG?P@4AE>B@ @<D9. 
14. (<?BEBH<S < A4G>4 6 QCBIG �B;DB:89A<S. !4GKAB-<EE?98B64F9?PE><9 CDB7D4@@O !. 
�G;4AE>B7B < �. �4?<?9S. 
15. $96B?RJ<S 6 9EF9EF6B;A4A<< XVI 3 XVII 69>B6 < EF4AB6?9A<9 >?4EE<K9E>B= A4G><. (. 
�Q>BA < $. �9>4DF 3 BEAB6BCB?B:A<>< H<?BEBH<< < @9FB8B?B7<< A4G>< !B6B7B 6D9@9A<. 
16. "EAB6AO9 A4GKAB-<EE?98B64F9?PE><9 CDB7D4@@O !B6B7B 6D9@9A<  
(�. !PRFBA, �. �9=5A<J < 8D.). 
17. (<?BEBH<S A4G>< �. �4AF4. 
18. �<4?9>F<K9E><= @9FB8 < H<?BEBH<S CD<DB8O �. �979?S.   
19. $4;6<F<9 A4GKAB7B CB;A4A<S < H<?BEBH<< A4G>< 6 XIX 69>9. #B;<F<6<EFE>4S FD48<J<S 
6 H<?BEBH<< A4G><. 
20. �<4?9>F<>B-@4F9D<4?<EF<K9E>4S H<?BEBH<S < @9FB8B?B7<S A4G><.  
21. $96B?RJ<S 6 9EF9EF6B;A4A<< DG59:4 XIX < )) 69>B6 < EF4AB6?9A<9 A9>?4EE<K9E>B= 
A4G><. )4D4>F9DAO9 K9DFO A9>?4EE<K9E>B= A4G><. 
22. !9BCB;<F<6<EFE>B9 < CD47@4F<K9E>B9 A4CD46?9A<S 6 H<?BEBH<< A4G><.  
23. #BEFCB;<F<6<EFE><9 >BAJ9CJ<< H<?BEBH<< A4G>< (�. #BCC9D, #. (9=9D459A8 < 8D.). 
24. (9AB@9AB?B7<K9E>B9 < Q>;<EF9AJ<4?PAB9 A4CD46?9A<S 6 H<?BEBH<< A4G>< (-. 
�GEE9D?P,  . )4=89779D). 
25. "EAB6AO9 >BAJ9CJ<< DGEE>B= H<?BEBH<< A4G>< (�.%. %B?B6P96, #.�. (?BD9AE><=, 
�.(. �BE96).  
26. !4GKAB-H<?BEBHE><9 >BAJ9CJ<< >BE@<;@4 (�.�. �9DA48E><=, �.-. *<B?>B6E><=, �.�. 
+<:96E><=). 
 

7) �B@C?9>F 5<?9FB6 > 8B@4LA9@G ;484A<R № 2: 
 

1. "EAB6AO9 A4CD46?9A<S H<?BEBH<< F9IA<>< )) 69>4. 
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2. !4GKAB-F9IA<K9E>4S D96B?RJ<S < 6B;A<>AB69A<9 EB6D9@9AAB= (CBEFA9>?4EE<K9E>B=) 
A4G><. 
3. !9BFB@<EFE><9 >BAJ9CJ<< H<?BEBH<< A4G><. 
4. #BEF@B89DA<EFE><9 >BAJ9CJ<< H<?BEBH<< A4G>< ( . (G>B, �.-(. �<BF4D,  
�. �9DD<84, �. �9?ё;).    
5. !4G>4 >4> HBD@4 >G?PFGDO EB6D9@9AAB= J<6<?<;4J<<. %BJ<B>G?PFGDAO9 H4>FBDO 
D4;6<F<S A4GKAB7B ;A4A<S. 
6. %BBFABL9A<9 H<?BEBH<< < A4G><. $B?P H<?BEBH<< 6 D4;6<F<< A4GKAB7B CB;A4A<S. 
7. #BASF<9 H<?BEBHE><I BEAB64A<= A4G><.  <DB6B;;D9AK9E><9 < QC<EF9@B?B7<K9E><9 
BEAB64A<S H<?BEBH<< A4G><.  
8. #BASF<9 A4GKAB7B ;A4A<S, 97B >D<F9D<< < EFDG>FGD4. �A4A<9 < 69D4. 
9. %G5N9>F < B5N9>F A4GKAB7B CB;A4A<S. %BBFABL9A<9 B5N9>F4 < CD98@9F4 A4G><. 
10. �GIB6AO= I4D4>F9D A4GKAB7B CB;A4A<S. *9AABEF<, <894?O < ABD@O A4GKAB= 
89SF9?PABEF<.  
11. #DB5?9@4 <EF<AO 6 EB6D9@9AAB= H<?BEBH<< A4G><.  
12. �?4EE<H<>4J<S A4G>. (GA84@9AF4?PAO9 < CD<>?48AO9 <EE?98B64A<S. 
13.  9FB8B?B7<S A4GKAB7B CB;A4A<S < 99 GDB6A<. 
14. #BASF<9 @9FB8B6 < HBD@ A4GKAB7B CB;A4A<S. 
15. %BBFABL9A<9 Q@C<D<K9E>B7B < F9BD9F<K9E>B7B GDB6A9= A4GKAB7B ;A4A<S.  
16. !45?R89A<9 < Q>EC9D<@9AF >4> @9FB8O Q@C<D<K9E>B7B CB;A4A<S. �;@9D9A<9 < 
BC<E4A<9 >4> <EE?98B64F9?PE><9 CDBJ98GDO. 
17. !4GKAO= H4>F < A4GKAB9 BF>DOF<9 >4> HBD@O A4GKAB7B ;A4A<S.  
18. !4GKA4S CDB5?9@4, 7<CBF9;4 < F9BD<S >4> HBD@O D4;6<F<S A4GKAB7B ;A4A<S. 
"5NSEA9A<9 < CD986<89A<9 3 BEAB6AO9 HGA>J<< A4GKAB= F9BD<<. 
19. #BASF<9 ;4>BA4 A4G>< < 97B EBBFABL9A<9 E B5N9>F<6AO@< ;4>BA4@<.  
20. �<4?9>F<K9E><= @9FB8 < @9FB8B?B7<S A4GKAB7B CB;A4A<S. 
21. �A4?<; < E<AF9;, <894?<;4J<S, B5B5M9A<9, 45EFD47<DB64A<9 >4> @9FB8O A4GKAB7B 
CB;A4A<S. 
22.  9EFB DB?P ?B7<K9E><I @9FB8B6 6 A4GKAB@ CB;A4A<<. #BASF<9 ?B7<>< A4G><.  
23. �98G>J<S, <A8G>J<S < 458G>J<S >4> @9FB8O ?B7<K9E><I G@B;4>?RK9A<= 6 A4GKAB@ 
CB;A4A<<. 
24. �B>4;4F9?PEF64 < BCDB69D:9A<S, ?B7<>4 A4GKAB= 4D7G@9AF4J<<. 
 

8) #D<@9DAO= C9D9K9AP 6BCDBEB6 > >4A8<84FE>B@G Q>;4@9AG: 
 

1. #D98@9F <EFBD<< < H<?BEBH<< A4G><. #9D<B8<;4J<S <EFBD<< A4G><. 
2. #BASF<9 A4GKAB-<EE?98B64F9?PE><I CDB7D4@@ < D4J<BA4?PA4S D9>BAEFDG>J<S <EFBD<< 
A4G>< (�. �4>4FBE).  
3. #BASF<9 C4D48<7@O < A4GKAO9 D96B?RJ<< (&. �GA). 
4. �EFBD<K9E><9 CD98CBEO?>< 6B;A<>AB69A<S A4G><. "5GE?B6?9AABEFP A4GKAB7B ;A4A<S 
CD4>F<>B= < 8GIB6AB= >G?PFGDB=. 
5. "EB59AABEF< 6B;A<>AB69A<S < D4;6<F<S A4G>< 6 J<6<?<;4J<SI �D96A97B �BEFB>4. 
6. #D98CBEO?>< 6B;A<>AB69A<S < BEB59AABEF< EF4AB6?9A<S 8D96A97D9K9E>B= A4G><. 
7. $B?P A4FGDH<?BEBH<< 6 D4;6<F<< 4AF<KAB= A4G><.  
8. �<4?9>F<>4 < H<?BEBH<S CB;A4A<S #?4FBA4.  
9. (<?BEBH<S < @9FB8B?B7<S A4G>< �D<EFBF9?S. 
10. $4EJ69F < GC48B> A4G>< 6 QCBIG Q??<A<;@4. (<?BEBH<S @4F9@4F<>< A9BC?4FBA<>B6 
(#?BF<A, #DB>?). 
11. !4G>4 < D9?<7<S 6 ED98A969>B6B= �6DBC9. 
12. "EAB6AO9 F9K9A<S ED98A969>B6B= EIB?4EF<>< < <I 6?<SA<9 A4 D4;6<F<9 A4G><.  
13. $4;6<F<9 A4G>< 6 ED98A969>B6B@ 4D45B-@GEG?P@4AE>B@ @<D9. 
14. (<?BEBH<S < A4G>4 6 QCBIG �B;DB:89A<S. !4GKAB-<EE?98B64F9?PE><9 CDB7D4@@O !. 
�G;4AE>B7B < �. �4?<?9S. 
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15. $96B?RJ<S 6 9EF9EF6B;A4A<< XVI 3 XVII 69>B6 < EF4AB6?9A<9 >?4EE<K9E>B= A4G><. (. 
�Q>BA < $. �9>4DF 3 BEAB6BCB?B:A<>< H<?BEBH<< < @9FB8B?B7<< A4G>< !B6B7B 6D9@9A<. 
16. "EAB6AO9 A4GKAB-<EE?98B64F9?PE><9 CDB7D4@@O !B6B7B 6D9@9A<  
(�. !PRFBA, �. �9=5A<J < 8D.). 
17. (<?BEBH<S A4G>< �. �4AF4. 
18. �<4?9>F<K9E><= @9FB8 < H<?BEBH<S CD<DB8O �. �979?S.   
19. $4;6<F<9 A4GKAB7B CB;A4A<S < H<?BEBH<< A4G>< 6 XIX 69>9. #B;<F<6<EFE>4S FD48<J<S 
6 H<?BEBH<< A4G><. 
20. �<4?9>F<>B-@4F9D<4?<EF<K9E>4S H<?BEBH<S < @9FB8B?B7<S A4G><.  
21. $96B?RJ<S 6 9EF9EF6B;A4A<< DG59:4 XIX < )) 69>B6 < EF4AB6?9A<9 A9>?4EE<K9E>B= 
A4G><. )4D4>F9DAO9 K9DFO A9>?4EE<K9E>B= A4G><. 
22. !9BCB;<F<6<EFE>B9 < CD47@4F<K9E>B9 A4CD46?9A<S 6 H<?BEBH<< A4G><.  
23. #BEFCB;<F<6<EFE><9 >BAJ9CJ<< H<?BEBH<< A4G>< (�. #BCC9D, #. (9=9D459A8 < 8D.). 
24. (9AB@9AB?B7<K9E>B9 < Q>;<EF9AJ<4?PAB9 A4CD46?9A<S 6 H<?BEBH<< A4G>< (-. 
�GEE9D?P,  . )4=89779D). 
25. "EAB6AO9 >BAJ9CJ<< DGEE>B= H<?BEBH<< A4G>< (�.%. %B?B6P96, #.�. (?BD9AE><=, 
�.(. �BE96).  
26. !4GKAB-H<?BEBHE><9 >BAJ9CJ<< >BE@<;@4 (�.�. �9DA48E><=, �.-. *<B?>B6E><=, �.�. 
+<:96E><=). 
27. "EAB6AO9 A4CD46?9A<S H<?BEBH<< F9IA<>< )) 69>4. 
28. !4GKAB-F9IA<K9E>4S D96B?RJ<S < 6B;A<>AB69A<9 EB6D9@9AAB= (CBEFA9>?4EE<K9E>B=) 
A4G><. 
29. !9BFB@<EFE><9 >BAJ9CJ<< H<?BEBH<< A4G><. 
30. #BEF@B89DA<EFE><9 >BAJ9CJ<< H<?BEBH<< A4G>< ( . (G>B, �.-(. �<BF4D,  
�. �9DD<84, �. �9?ё;).    
31. !4G>4 >4> HBD@4 >G?PFGDO EB6D9@9AAB= J<6<?<;4J<<. %BJ<B>G?PFGDAO9 H4>FBDO 
D4;6<F<S A4GKAB7B ;A4A<S. 
32. %BBFABL9A<9 H<?BEBH<< < A4G><. $B?P H<?BEBH<< 6 D4;6<F<< A4GKAB7B CB;A4A<S. 
33. #BASF<9 H<?BEBHE><I BEAB64A<= A4G><.  <DB6B;;D9AK9E><9 < QC<EF9@B?B7<K9E><9 
BEAB64A<S H<?BEBH<< A4G><.  
34. #BASF<9 A4GKAB7B ;A4A<S, 97B >D<F9D<< < EFDG>FGD4. �A4A<9 < 69D4. 
35. %G5N9>F < B5N9>F A4GKAB7B CB;A4A<S. %BBFABL9A<9 B5N9>F4 < CD98@9F4 A4G><. 
36. �GIB6AO= I4D4>F9D A4GKAB7B CB;A4A<S. *9AABEF<, <894?O < ABD@O A4GKAB= 
89SF9?PABEF<.  
37. #DB5?9@4 <EF<AO 6 EB6D9@9AAB= H<?BEBH<< A4G><.  
38. �?4EE<H<>4J<S A4G>. (GA84@9AF4?PAO9 < CD<>?48AO9 <EE?98B64A<S. 
39.  9FB8B?B7<S A4GKAB7B CB;A4A<S < 99 GDB6A<. 
40. #BASF<9 @9FB8B6 < HBD@ A4GKAB7B CB;A4A<S. 
41. %BBFABL9A<9 Q@C<D<K9E>B7B < F9BD9F<K9E>B7B GDB6A9= A4GKAB7B ;A4A<S.  
42. !45?R89A<9 < Q>EC9D<@9AF >4> @9FB8O Q@C<D<K9E>B7B CB;A4A<S. �;@9D9A<9 < 
BC<E4A<9 >4> <EE?98B64F9?PE><9 CDBJ98GDO. 
43. !4GKAO= H4>F < A4GKAB9 BF>DOF<9 >4> HBD@O A4GKAB7B ;A4A<S.  
44. !4GKA4S CDB5?9@4, 7<CBF9;4 < F9BD<S >4> HBD@O D4;6<F<S A4GKAB7B ;A4A<S. 
"5NSEA9A<9 < CD986<89A<9 3 BEAB6AO9 HGA>J<< A4GKAB= F9BD<<. 
45. #BASF<9 ;4>BA4 A4G>< < 97B EBBFABL9A<9 E B5N9>F<6AO@< ;4>BA4@<.  
46. �<4?9>F<K9E><= @9FB8 < @9FB8B?B7<S A4GKAB7B CB;A4A<S. 
47. �A4?<; < E<AF9;, <894?<;4J<S, B5B5M9A<9, 45EFD47<DB64A<9 >4> @9FB8O A4GKAB7B 
CB;A4A<S. 
48.  9EFB DB?P ?B7<K9E><I @9FB8B6 6 A4GKAB@ CB;A4A<<. #BASF<9 ?B7<>< A4G><.  
49. �98G>J<S, <A8G>J<S < 458G>J<S >4> @9FB8O ?B7<K9E><I G@B;4>?RK9A<= 6 A4GKAB@ 
CB;A4A<<. 
50. �B>4;4F9?PEF64 < BCDB69D:9A<S, ?B7<>4 A4GKAB= 4D7G@9AF4J<<. 
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9)  4>9F 5<?9F4 >4A8<84FE>B7B <ECOF4A<S 
 

 

 <A<EF9DEF6B A4G>< < 6OEL97B B5D4;B64A<S $BEE<=E>B= (989D4J<< 

 OF<M<AE><= H<?<4? 

H989D4?PAB7B 7BEG84DEF69AAB7B 5R8:9FAB7B B5D4;B64F9?PAB7B GKD9:89A<S 6OEL97B B5D4;B64A<S 

« BE>B6E><= 7BEG84DEF69AAO= F9IA<K9E><= GA<69DE<F9F <@9A< !. 1. �4G@4A4 
(A4J<BA4?PAO= <EE?98B64F9?PE><= GA<69DE<F9F)» 

�BE@<K9E><= H4>G?PF9F  

 

1��� �!!�*�"!!/� ����&  
#" �'$%' «�%&"$�3 � (��"%"(�3 !�'��» 

 

1. #D98@9F <EFBD<< < H<?BEBH<< A4G><. #9D<B8<;4J<S <EFBD<< A4G><. 
 

2. #BASF<9 A4GKAB7B ;A4A<S, 97B >D<F9D<< < EFDG>FGD4. �A4A<9 < 69D4. 
 

 

'F69D:89AB A4 ;4E984A<< >4H98DO «#9847B7<>4, CE<IB?B7<S, CD46B, <EFBD<S < H<?BEBH<S» �7- (  
 

�46. >4H98DB= �7- (, 8. C98. A., CDBH.      &. 2. *<5<;B64 

 

�BAFDB?P BE6B9A<S 8<EJ<C?<AO CDB<;6B8<FES 6 EBBF69FEF6<< E #B?B:9A<9@ B 
CB87BFB6>9 A4GKAOI < A4GKAB-C9847B7<K9E><I >48DB6 6 4EC<D4AFGD9  �&' <@. !.-. 
�4G@4A4. 

&9>GM<= >BAFDB?P GEC9649@BEF<  
"EAB6AO@< 6<84@< >BAFDB?S ;A4A<=, G@9A<= < A46O>B6 6 F9K9A<9 >4:8B7B @B8G?S 

GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO S6?SRFES DG59:AO9 >BAFDB?<, 4>F<6ABEFP A4 ?9>J<SI < 4>F<6ABEFP A4 
E9@<A4D4I. 

&9>GM<= >BAFDB?P CB @B8G?R GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO BEGM9EF6?S9FES CB 7D4H<>G 
GK95AB7B CDBJ9EE4. %DB>< >BAFDB?PAOI @9DBCD<SF<= (� ) < EDB>< CB86989A<S <FB7B6 CB 
@B8G?S@ GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO BFB5D4:4RFES 6 D45BK<I GK95AOI C?4A4I A4 E9@9EFD 
(BFD9;>4I). �EC<D4AF 8B?:9A 6OCB?A<FP 6E9 >BAFDB?PAO9 @9DBCD<SF<S, CD98GE@BFD9AAO9 
6 @B8G?9 GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO > G>4;4AAB@G EDB>G, CBE?9 K97B CD9CB8464F9?P CDBEF46?S9F 
54??PAO9 BJ9A><, A45D4AAO9 4EC<D4AFB@ CB D9;G?PF4F4@ F9>GM97B >BAFDB?S @B8G?S 
GK95AB= 8<EJ<C?<AO 6 -'.  

�BAFDB?PAB9 @9DBCD<SF<9 EK<F49FES 6OCB?A9AAO@, 9E?< ;4 A97B 4EC<D4AF CB?GK<? 
BJ9A>G 6 54??4I, A9 A<:9 @<A<@4?PAB= BJ9A><, GEF4AB6?9AAB= CDB7D4@@B= 8<EJ<C?<AO CB 
84AAB@G @9DBCD<SF<R. 

�EC<D4AFO, A9 E846L<9 >BAFDB?PAB9 @9DBCD<SF<9 6 GEF4AB6?9AAO= EDB>, 
CDB8B?:4RF D45BF4FP A48 A<@ 6 EBBF69FEF6<9 E CBDS8>B@, CD<ASFO@ >4H98DB=.   

#DB@9:GFBKA4S 4FF9EF4J<S 
(BD@B= CDB@9:GFBKAB= 4FF9EF4J<< CB 8<EJ<C?<A9 S6?S9FES Q>;4@9A E >B@<EE<9= 

(>4A8<84FE><= Q>;4@9A CB <EFBD<< < H<?BEBH<< A4G><). 

"J9A<64A<9 8<EJ<C?<AO 6989FES 6 EBBF69FEF6<< E #B?B:9A<9@ B F9>GM9@ >BAFDB?9 
GEC9649@BEF< < CDB@9:GFBKAB= 4FF9EF4J<< 4EC<D4AFB6  �&' <@. !.-. �4G@4A4. 

 9FB8<>4 BJ9A>< CB D9=F<A7G 
�EC<D4AF, 6OCB?A<6L<= 6E9 CD98GE@BFD9AAO9 GK95AO@ C?4AB@ ;484A<S < 

E846L<= 6E9 >BAFDB?PAO9 @9DBCD<SF<S, 8BCGE>49FES > E84K9 >4A8<84FE>B7B Q>;4@9A4 CB 
8<EJ<C?<A9. 
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7. #�$�+�!0 '+��!"� ��&�$�&'$/ � �"#"�!�&��0!/) 
 �&�$���"�, !�"�)"�� /) ��3 "%�"�!�3 ��%*�#��!/ 

�<F9D4FGD4 CB 8<EJ<C?<A9 
1. �4A>9, �. �.  �EFBD<S, H<?BEBH<S < @9FB8B?B7<S 9EF9EF69AAOI A4G>: GK95A<> 8?S 
@47<EFDB6 / �. �. �4A>9. 4  BE>64: �;84F9?PEF6B .D4=F, 2022. 4 505 E. 4 ( 47<EFD). 4 

ISBN 978-5-9916-3041-2. 

2. 'L4>B6, �. �.  (<?BEBH<S < @9FB8B?B7<S A4G><: GK95A<> < CD4>F<>G@ 8?S 6G;B6 / 
�. �. 'L4>B6. 4  BE>64: �;84F9?PEF6B .D4=F, 2024. 4 392 E. 4 (�OEL99 
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